I l g " (e de J l
y FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT
2207 Raleigh Street
Hollywood, FL 33020
Phone (954) 921-3410 Fax (954) 921-3405

CONSULTANT'S AUTHORIZATION TO PROCEED

To: Bermello Ajamil & Partners Date: 12/04/2023 J

Facility Name: | Avant Gard Academy Multiple Locations Project No.: EN-18-002 ]I

Project Name: | Avant Garde Academy of Broward SRTS ATP Sequence Number: 5 ]
Resolution No. |

You are hereby authorized to proceed with the following services:

L] | Basic Services: Contract Scope Complete
| | & | Additional Services - As builts

Payment for these services shallbe: (] Lump Sum (X See attached proposals dated:

AUTHORIZED DESIGN VALUE CONSULTANT’S ESTIMATED COST

Construction Budget: S
Scope Increase:
Total Construction Budget:

BASIC SERVICES ADDITIONAL SERVICES TOTAL
Total Estimated Fees: $ | 108,280.00 $34,700.00 S 142,980.00
Fee Authorized Through 0 { S | 6,000.00 S | 6,000.00
This ATP 5
Less Fee Previously 108,280.00 28,700.00 28,700.00
Authorized S S S
Total Fee Authorized to date 108,280.00 34,700.00 142,980.00
including this ATP S 3 S
APPROVED ASTO FORM : Submitted:

Name: Nicole Heran, Deputy Director , Department of Design &

Construction Management

Douglas R. Gonzales

City Attorney Recommended: :
Jose Cortes, Director, Department of Design
& Construction Management
Approved: Approved:
David Keller Josh Levy, Mayor

Director of Financial Services
Distrivuuvvn:
| Oniginal to Consultant (See Note Below) Accepted: ’
| Oniginal to Design Project File lZ -5 Z 5

cc Senior Acct Consalant
Note to Consultant: Please Sign All Oniginals and Return to the Department oMNJesign gf Construction M.um;.; ment
| Account No. 117.179901.54100.563010.001121.000.000- j = \

Rensed Ma 7013



BAmel!n Ajamil & Partners

Scope of Services
City of Hollywood Beach
441761-1-58-01 Avant Gard Academy Multiple Locations
CHANGE ORDER #4

Project Description

The project scope includes the signed and sealed as-built of the 100% construction
drawings submitted to the City in June 2022 to incorporate the following revisions
in the sheets as noted:

Sheet # Revision requested
Cover to Sheet | Field inspection and as-built drawings
#36

Deliverables:

Signed and Sealed drawings in pdf.
Fees

100% signed and sealed as- $ 6,000
built drawings
Total fees (lump sum) $ 6,000


https://www.bermelloajamil.com/

	ATP # 5 Bermelo Ajamil Avant Garde 
	Scope of Services for revisions for change order #4



